L14000	004472
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700255302167
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/08/1401002015 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	2014 JAH - 8 ATH: 25
	B. BORTINK JAN - 9 2013

EX to NER

INC.	 236 East P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) 	6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 5) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 9	32303 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666
		WALK IN	
	PICK UP:	1/8 Glinda	
CERTIF	IED COPY		
с РНОТО	СОРҮ		
CUS			
x FILING			
	AUM LLC		
(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N			
(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is:

MAIBAUM LLC

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of this Limited Liability Company are:

> 13366 S.W. 136th Terrace Miami, Florida 33816

ARTICLE III - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and, therefore, is a manager-managed company. The name and address of the initial sole manager are:

Hubert Weichselbaumer 13366 S.W. 136th Terrace Miami, Florida 33816 RUA ASST

2014 JAH -8

ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the initial registered agent of this Limited Liability Company are:

Hubert Weichselbaumer 13366 S.W. 136th Terrace Miami, Florida 33816

ARTICLE V - PURPOSE

This Limited Liability Company may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 6th day of January, 2014.

Hubert Weichselbaumer, Manager

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations his position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Date: January 6, 2014

Hubert eichselbaumer

ALLAP I SSI 014 JAn - 8 AII 11:25

. 미 1: